
Camp Hollywood 2023 Schedule

5:00 PM

8:30 PM

9:00 PM

10:00 PM

12:30 AM

1:00 AM - 

?

Salon 5/6: 

Beginner Track

Suite D/E/F: 

Intermediate 

Track

Salon 3/4: 

Intermediate+ 

Track

Salon 1/2: 

Audition Track

Suite A/B: 

Bonus Track

Pacific Coast 

2&3 Solo Track

Pacific Coast 

4&5 Music Track

9:00am-

10:00am

David & Kim - 

Lindy Basics 

Gaby & AJ 

Quality of 

Movement 

(audition)

Bianca & Nils 

Fully Focused on 

the Music

Nick & Sylvia - 

Classic Dean 

Collins Moves

Chanzie & Stephen 

Intermediate Shag

Marie      

Exploring

10:15am-

11:15am

Gaby & AJ      

Go with the Flo

David & Kim - 

Classic with a 

Twist

Andrea & 

Chester The 

California 

Orange

Bianca & Nils 

Fast Tempo 

Routine

Sylvia & Nick 

Balboa Triples 

(int+)

Felix Let's 

Dance to THE 

Music

Basic Jazz 

Rhythm and 

Harmonies

11:15am-

12:00pm

12:00pm-

1:00pm

Marie & Felix 

Finding the 

Spirit Pt 1

Bianca & Nils 

Inspiration All 

Around You

Gaby & AJ   

Aerials 101 

*partner required

Andrea & 

Chester Can You 

Keep Up?

Adam No Lead, 

No Follow Pt 1 

The 

Conversation

Nick The Dean 

Collins Shim 

Sham Pt 1

Jazz Ensemble

1:15pm-

2:15pm

Marie & Felix 

Finding the 

Spirit Pt 2

Andrea & 

Chester Betcha 

Never Seen This 

Before

Nikki & Mikey 

Rhythm & 

Footwork

Chanzie & 

Stephen 

Advanced Shag

Adam No Lead, 

No Follow Pt 2 

The Music

Nick The Dean 

Collins Shim 

Sham Pt 2

1:30pm-

1:45pm
2:15pm-

3:00pm
2:30pm-

3:30pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

5:30pm

6:00pm

6:30pm

7:00pm - 

8:00pm

8:00pm- 

1:00am

8:30pm

9:00pm

9:45pm

10:15pm

11:00pm

NJC Solo Team Division

Friday, September 1st

NJC Open Team Division

Saturday, September 2nd

Let's Talk About Dance and Culture with Marie N'Diaye in Pacific Coast 4&5

Dance to The Mint Julep Jazz Band / Theme: Almost Paradise

Break - contest spectator tickets on sale at Marquis Ballroom Foyer at 2:30pm 

Lunch Break (food sales on patio)  - Contest sign ups, questions & music drop at the Contest desk / Audition Track second 

chances in Salon 5/6 / learn the Wednesday Dance with Tise in 3/4

Registration Open - Marquis Ballroom Foyer

Marquis Ballroom Open - tickets on sale for tonight's dance

Afterhours DJ dancing with Shana Worel and Allison Meeks

NJC Open Balboa (Salon 3/4) - 5:45 line up for Open Balboa prelims

Marquis Ballroom Open - tickets on sale for tonight's dance

Dance to The Jonathan Stout Orchestra / Collegiate Night

NJC Shag Final

Guided Mindfulness Meditation Practice with Tise in the Quiet Room (Pacific Coast 1)

Switch-A-Roo Showcase and Jam in A/B

Switch-A-Roo Social in A/B

NJC Open Balboa Final

NJC Student Team (Salon 3/4) - 6:15 line up for Student Team

NJC Open Lindy Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 2:45 line up for Open Lindy prelims

 NJC Shag Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 3:15 line up for Shag prelims

NJC Am Lindy Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 3:45 line up for Am Lindy prelims

NJC Shag Mix & Match (Salon 3/4) - 4:15 line up for Shag Mix & Match prelims

NJC Am Balboa Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 4:45 line up for Am Balboa prelims

NJC Am Classic Lindy Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 5:15 line up for Am Classic prelims

Meet Your Instructors Dance



Camp Hollywood 2023 Schedule
1-3:00am

1:00 AM - 

?

Salon 5/6: 

Beginner Track

Suite D/E/F: 

Intermediate 

Track

Salon 3/4: 

Intermediate + 

Track

Salon 1/2: 

Audition Track

Suite A/B: 

Bonus Track

Pacific Coast 

2&3 Solo Track

Pacific Coast 

4&5 Music Track

9:00am-

10:00am

Kim & David 

Partner 

Charleston

Andrea & 

Chester Put it in 

Your Body

Sylvia & Nick 

Dean's Super 

Slide

Adam No Lead, No 

Follow Pt 1 The 

Conversation

Nikki & Mikey 

Charleston Combo 

(int+)

Felix 

Choreography

10:15am-

11:15am

Nikki & Mikey 

Musicality

Kim & David  

From the Lab 

Andrea & Nick   A 

Day at the Races

Adam No Lead, No 

Follow Pt 2 The 

Music

Chanzie & 

Stephen      Shag 

(int+)

Marie 

Choreography

The Art (and 

Craft) of 

Improvisation

11:15am-

12:00pm

11:15am - 

12:00pm

12:00pm-

1:00pm

Andrea & 

Chester Master 

Your Swing Out

Marie & Felix 

Developing the 

Essense Pt 1

Adam No Lead, No 

Follow Pt 1 The 

Conversation

Bianca & Nils 

Airstep *partner 

required

Kim & David 

Keepin' it 

Smooth (int)

Nikki     

Burlesque
Jam

1:15pm-

2:15pm

Sylvia & Nick 

Beginning 

Balboa

Marie & Felix 

Developing the 

Essense Pt 2

Adam No Lead, No 

Follow Pt 2 The 

Music

Gaby & AJ 

Aerials 201 

Beyond the 

Basics *partner 

required

Kim & David 

Gimme Some 

Sugar (int)

Chester      

Fancy Feet

1:30pm-

1:45pm

2:15pm-

3:30pm

2:15pm-

3:00pm

3:00pm

4:00pm

5:00pm

5:30pm

6:30pm

7:00pm

7:00pm - 

8:00pm

8:00pm- 

1:00am

8:30pm

9:00pm

9:45pm

10:15pm

10:30pm

11:15pm

1:00am-

3:00am

1:00am - 

3:00am

1:00am - ?

Afterhours dance with The Grand Slam Sextet

Afterhours DJ dancing with Nick Davis and Nathan Sartain

Contest sign ups, questions & music drop at the Contest desk

NJC Am Mix & Match Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 3:45 line up for Am M&M prelims

Lunch Break / Cash food sales on patio next to ballrooms / learn The Wednesday Dance with Tise in 3/4

Afterhours DJ dancing with Nick Davis

NJC Junior Showcase Division (Salon 3/4)

Sunday, September 3rd

Break - contest spectator tickets on sale at Marquis Ballroom Foyer at 2:30pm

NJC Advanced Mix & Match Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 2:45 line up for Adv M&M prelims

NJC Am Lindy Final (Salon 3/4) 

NJC Open Lindy Final (Salon 3/4) 

NJC Open Classic Lindy Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 4:45 line up for Open Classic prelims

NJC Open Showcase Division (Salon 3/4)

Marquis Ballroom Open - tickets on sale for tonight's dance

Dance to The Jonathan Stout Orchestra / Theme: The Groovie Movie

NJC Amateur Showcase Division (Salon 3/4)

Guided Mindfulness Meditation Practice with Tise in the Quiet Room (Pacific Coast 1)

The Legacy of Al Minns - Special guest Denise Minns-Harris discusses her father's major influence in the Lindy Hop world, 

from the swing era through the swing revival, moderated by Rusty Frank in Pacific Coast 4 & 5

Afterhours dancing with Keenan McKenzie & The Riffers / Balboa room DJ'd music in A/B with Shana and Allison

Switch-A-Roo Showcase and Jam in A/B

Switch-A-Roo Social in A/B

Camp Group Photo (Salon 3/4)

A Tribute to Jean Veloz (Salon 3/4)

Soul Night with David Frutos spinning the tunes in Suite D/E/F



Camp Hollywood 2023 Schedule

Salon 5/6: 

Beginner Track

Suite D/E/F: 

Intermediate 

Track

Salon 3/4: 

Intermediate + 

Track

Salon 1/2: 

Audition Track

Suite A/B: 

Bonus Track

Pacific Coast 

2&3 Solo Track

Pacific Coast 

4&5 Music Track

10:00am-

11:00am

Bianca & Nils 

Gliding

Nikki & Mikey 

Lindy Hop 

Combo

Gaby & AJ    

Yeah, But Does it 

Go Fast?

Marie & Felix 

Expressing Your 

Voice Pt 1

Sylvia & Nick  

Stop Step 

Symposium 

(Balboa / int)

Chester 

Chester's 

Choice

11:00am-

12:00pm

11:15am-

12:15pm

Chanzie & 

Stephen 

Beginning Shag

Andrea & Nick 

Free Your Feet

Nikki & Mikey  

Cool Tricks

Marie & Felix 

Expressing Your 

Voice Pt 2

Bianca & Nils 

Variate Your 

Charleston (int+)

Chester 

Chester's 

Choice Pt 2

12:30pm-

1:30pm

Nikki & Mikey 

Classic Moves

Andrea & 

Chester Riggs & 

Murtaugh

Jonathan Stout's 

Kollege of 

Musical 

Knowledge - with 

live band The 

Sylvia & Nick 

Modern Marvels 

(Balboa)

Gaby & AJ           

A Dancer's Place 

is in the Groove

Marie             

Jazz Dancing 

Focusing on 

Values

Jam

12:30pm-

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

5:30pm

6:00pm

6:30pm

7:30pm

9:30pm

10:15pm

11:20pm

11:30pm

1:00am - ?

Monday, September 4th

Dance to Michael Gamble & His Rhythm Serenaders / Theme: The Addams Family

NJC Shag Mix & Match Finals (Salon 3/4)

NJC Am Classic Lindy Finals (Salon 3/4)

NJC Open Classic Lindy Finals (Salon 3/4)

Afterhours DJ dancing with Felix Berghall until the sound and floors are packed away!

NJC Advanced Mix & Match Finals (Salon 3/4)

Awards

NJC Am M&M Finals (Salon 3/4)

The Wednesday Dance

Open Role prelims

Open Role finals

Join us for our Camp-wide Pool Party featuring Dave Stuckey and the Three Castaways!

NJC Am Balboa Finals (Salon 3/4)

The History and Influence of LGBTQAI+ People in Jazz and Swing with Adam Brozowski in Pacific Coast 4 & 5


