Camp Hollywood 2023 Schedule

	, Septembe	, 130							
5:00 PM	Registration Open - Marquis Ballroom Foyer								
8:30 PM	Marquis Ballroom Open - tickets on sale for tonight's dance								
9:00 PM		Dance to The Mint Julep Jazz Band / Theme: Almost Paradise							
10:00 PM	NJC Open Team Division								
12:30 AM	NJC Solo Team Division								
1:00 AM -	Afterhours DJ dancing with Shana Worel and Allison Meeks								
	ay, Septem	nber 2nd							
	Salon 5/6:	Suite D/E/F:	Salon 3/4:	Salon 1/2:	Suite A/B:	Pacific Coast	Pacific Coast		
	Beginner Track	Intermediate Track	Intermediate+ Track	Audition Track	Bonus Track	2&3 Solo Track	4&5 Music Track		
9:00am- 10:00am	David & Kim - Lindy Basics	Gaby & AJ Quality of Movement (audition)	Bianca & Nils Fully Focused on the Music	Nick & Sylvia - Classic Dean Collins Moves	Chanzie & Stephen Intermediate Shag	Marie Exploring			
10:15am- 11:15am	Gaby & AJ Go with the Flo	David & Kim - Classic with a Twist	Andrea & Chester The California	Bianca & Nils Fast Tempo Routine	Sylvia & Nick Balboa Triples (int+)	Felix Let's Dance to THE Music	Basic Jazz Rhythm and Harmonies		
11:15am-	Lunch Break (fo	Lunch Break (food sales on patio) - Contest sign ups, questions & music drop at the Contest desk / Audition Track second chances in Salon 5/6 / learn the Wednesday Dance with Tise in 3/4							
12:00pm		cnand	es in Saion 5/6 / le	arn the wednesda	Adam No Lead,	in 3/4			
12:00pm- 1:00pm	Marie & Felix Finding the Spirit Pt 1	Bianca & Nils Inspiration All Around You	Gaby & AJ Aerials 101 *partner required	Andrea & Chester Can You Keep Up?	No Follow Pt 1 The Conversation	Nick The Dean Collins Shim Sham Pt 1	Jazz Ensemble		
1:15pm- 2:15pm	Marie & Felix Finding the Spirit Pt 2	Andrea & Chester Betcha Never Seen This Before	Nikki & Mikey Rhythm & Footwork	Chanzie & Stephen Advanced Shag	Adam No Lead, No Follow Pt 2 The Music	Nick The Dean Collins Shim Sham Pt 2			
1:30pm-	Guided Mindfulness Meditation Practice with Tise in the Quiet Room (Pacific Coast 1)								
1:45pm 2:15pm-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
3:00pm 2:30pm-	Break - contest spectator tickets on sale at Marquis Ballroom Foyer at 2:30pm								
3:30pm	Let's Talk About Dance and Culture with Marie N'Diaye in Pacific Coast 4&5								
3:00pm	NJC Open Lindy Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 2:45 line up for Open Lindy prelims								
3:30pm		NJ	C Shag Prelims (S	alon 3/4) - 3:15 line	e up for Shag preli	ims			
4:00pm		NJC Ar	n Lindy Prelims (Sa	alon 3/4) - 3:45 line	e up for Am Lindy	prelims			
4:30pm		NJC Shag N	lix & Match (Salon	3/4) - 4:15 line up	for Shag Mix & Ma	atch prelims			
5:00pm		NJC Am	Balboa Prelims (Sa	alon 3/4) - 4:45 line	e up for Am Balboa	a prelims			
5:30pm		NJC Am Cla	ssic Lindy Prelims	(Salon 3/4) - 5:15	line up for Am Cla	ssic prelims			
6:00pm		NJC O	pen Balboa (Salon	3/4) - 5:45 line up	for Open Balboa p	orelims			
6:30pm		NJC Student Team (Salon 3/4) - 6:15 line up for Student Team							
7:00pm -			Switch-A-R	oo Showcase and	Jam in A/B				
8:00pm 8:00pm-		Switch-A-Roo Social in A/B							
1:00am		p.=							
8:30pm	Marquis Ballroom Open - tickets on sale for tonight's dance								
9:00pm		Dance to The Jonathan Stout Orchestra / Collegiate Night							
9:45pm	NJC Shag Final								
10:15pm	Meet Your Instructors Dance								
11:00pm	NJC Open Balboa Final								

Camp Hollywood 2023 Schedule

		Cam	р нопужс	000 2023	Schedul	Э			
1-3:00am	Afterhours	Afterhours dancing with Keenan McKenzie & The Riffers / Balboa room DJ'd music in A/B with Shana and Allison							
1:00 AM - ?	Afterhours DJ dancing with Nick Davis and Nathan Sartain								
Sunday, September 3rd									
	Salon 5/6: Beginner Track	Suite D/E/F: Intermediate Track	Salon 3/4: Intermediate + Track	Salon 1/2: Audition Track	Suite A/B: Bonus Track	Pacific Coast 2&3 Solo Track	Pacific Coast 4&5 Music Track		
9:00am- 10:00am	Kim & David Partner Charleston	Andrea & Chester Put it in Your Body	Sylvia & Nick Dean's Super Slide	Adam No Lead, No Follow Pt 1 The Conversation	Nikki & Mikey Charleston Combo (int+)	Felix Choreography			
10:15am- 11:15am	Nikki & Mikey Musicality	Kim & David From the Lab	Andrea & Nick A Day at the Races	Adam No Lead, No Follow Pt 2 The Music	Chanzie & Stephen Shag (int+)	Marie Choreography	The Art (and Craft) of Improvisation		
11:15am- 12:00pm	Lunch	Lunch Break / Cash food sales on patio next to ballrooms / learn The Wednesday Dance with Tise in 3/4							
11:15am - 12:00pm		Contest sign ups, questions & music drop at the Contest desk							
12:00pm- 1:00pm	Andrea & Chester Master Your Swing Out	Marie & Felix Developing the Essense Pt 1	Adam No Lead, No Follow Pt 1 The Conversation	Bianca & Nils Airstep *partner required	Kim & David Keepin' it Smooth (int)	Nikki Burlesque	Jam		
1:15pm- 2:15pm	Sylvia & Nick Beginning Balboa	Marie & Felix Developing the Essense Pt 2	Adam No Lead, No Follow Pt 2 The Music	Gaby & AJ Aerials 201 Beyond the Basics *partner required	Kim & David Gimme Some Sugar (int)	Chester Fancy Feet			
1:30pm- 1:45pm	Guided Mindfulness Meditation Practice with Tise in the Quiet Room (Pacific Coast 1)								
2:15pm- 3:30pm	The Legacy of Al Minns - Special guest Denise Minns-Harris discusses her father's major influence in the Lindy Hop world, from the swing era through the swing revival, moderated by Rusty Frank in Pacific Coast 4 & 5								
2:15pm- 3:00pm	Break - contest spectator tickets on sale at Marquis Ballroom Foyer at 2:30pm								
3:00pm	NJC Advanced Mix & Match Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 2:45 line up for Adv M&M prelims								
4:00pm		NJC Am Mix & Match Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 3:45 line up for Am M&M prelims							
5:00pm		NJC Open Classic Lindy Prelims (Salon 3/4) - 4:45 line up for Open Classic prelims							
5:30pm	NJC Amateur Showcase Division (Salon 3/4)								
6:30pm	NJC Open Showcase Division (Salon 3/4)								
7:00pm		NJC Junior Showcase Division (Salon 3/4)							
7:00pm - 8:00pm			Switch-A-R	oo Showcase and	Jam in A/B				
8:00pm- 1:00am		Switch-A-Roo Social in A/B							
8:30pm		Marquis Ballroom Open - tickets on sale for tonight's dance							
9:00pm		Dance to The Jonathan Stout Orchestra / Theme: The Groovie Movie							
9:45pm		NJC Am Lindy Final (Salon 3/4)							
10:15pm	Camp Group Photo (Salon 3/4)								
10:30pm		A Tribute to Jean Veloz (Salon 3/4)							
11:15pm	NJC Open Lindy Final (Salon 3/4)								
1:00am- 3:00am	Afterhours dance with The Grand Slam Sextet								
1:00am - 3:00am	Soul Night with David Frutos spinning the tunes in Suite D/E/F								
1:00am - ?	Afterhours DJ dancing with Nick Davis								
	ļ								

Camp Hollywood 2023 Schedule

Monda	ıy, Septeml	per 4th					
	Salon 5/6: Beginner Track	Suite D/E/F: Intermediate Track	Salon 3/4: Intermediate + Track	Salon 1/2: Audition Track	Suite A/B: Bonus Track	Pacific Coast 2&3 Solo Track	Pacific Coast 4&5 Music Traci
10:00am- 11:00am	Bianca & Nils Gliding	Nikki & Mikey Lindy Hop Combo	Gaby & AJ Yeah, But Does it Go Fast?	Marie & Felix Expressing Your Voice Pt 1	Sylvia & Nick Stop Step Symposium (Balboa / int)	Chester Chester's Choice	
11:00am- 12:00pm	The History and Influence of LGBTQAI+ People in Jazz and Swing with Adam Brozowski in Pacific Coast 4 & 5						
11:15am- 12:15pm	Chanzie & Stephen Beginning Shag	Andrea & Nick Free Your Feet	Nikki & Mikey Cool Tricks	Marie & Felix Expressing Your Voice Pt 2	Bianca & Nils Variate Your Charleston (int+)	Chester Chester's Choice Pt 2	
12:30pm- 1:30pm	Nikki & Mikey Classic Moves	Andrea & Chester Riggs & Murtaugh	Jonathan Stout's Kollege of Musical Knowledge - with live band The	Sylvia & Nick Modern Marvels (Balboa)	Gaby & AJ A Dancer's Place is in the Groove	Marie Jazz Dancing Focusing on Values	Jam
12:30pm- 3:30pm	Join us for our Camp-wide Pool Party featuring Dave Stuckey and the Three Castaways!						
4:00pm	NJC Am M&M Finals (Salon 3/4)						
4:30pm	NJC Am Balboa Finals (Salon 3/4)						
5:00pm	NJC Open Classic Lindy Finals (Salon 3/4)						
5:30pm	NJC Am Classic Lindy Finals (Salon 3/4)						
6:00pm	NJC Advanced Mix & Match Finals (Salon 3/4)						
6:30pm	NJC Shag Mix & Match Finals (Salon 3/4)						
7:30pm	Awards						
9:30pm	Dance to Michael Gamble & His Rhythm Serenaders / Theme: The Addams Family						
10:15pm	Open Role prelims						
11:20pm	Open Role finals						
11:30pm	The Wednesday Dance						
1:00am - ?	Afterhours DJ dancing with Felix Berghall until the sound and floors are packed away!						